School Code: 70347





Phone: 8392919241 9219431666



(An English Medium Co-educational Senior Secondary School)
Affiliated to C.B.S.E., Delhi (Affiliation No. 2131236)

VICHARPUR AGRA ROAD N.H.-19, ETAWAH 206 001 (U.P.)

DAY SCHOLAR			FEE STRUCTURE FOR 2025-26								Reception: 9219431666, 8392919241					
S.No.	Fee	Fee Type	Std.		Std.		Std.		Std.		Std.		Std. Science		Std. Commerce/ Humanities	
			Nursery to UKG (Fee in Rs.)		I to II (Fee in Rs.)		III to V (Fees in Rs.)		VI to VIII (Fee in Rs.)		IX to X (Fee in Rs.)		XI to XII (Fees in Rs.)		XI to XII (Fee in Rs.)	
			New	Old	New	Old	New	Old	New	Old	New	Old	New	Old	New	Old
1	Registration Fee	One Time	1100	ı	1100	-	1100	ı	1100	-	1100	ı	1100	-	1100	ı
2	Admission Fee	One Time	3000	ı	4000	-	4000	ı	4000	-	4000	ı	4000	ı	4000	ı
3	Examination Fee (Home)	Annual	2500	2500	2500	2500	2500	2500	2500	2500	3000	3000	3000	3000	3000	3000
4	Composite Fee	Monthly	2200	2200	2400	2400	2700	2700	2900	2900	3400	3400	4200	4200	4100	4100
Total Fee Payable at the time of Admission in April			8800	4700	10000	4900	10300	5200	10500	5400	11500	6400	12300	7200	12200	7100

- 1. Smart Class Fee Rs. 1500/- (Annual)
- 2. Diary ID card & Magazine Charges Rs. 500/- (Annual)
- **3.** Rs. 1500/- each only will be charged from those who opt. Computer Science, Physical Education, Fine Art and Music in class XI & XII Science/Commerce/Humanities Streams.
- 4. If the entire fee of a student is deposited at the time of Admission, 1 Month Fee Concession will be given in Composite Fee.
- 5. Last date of depositing fee is 15th of every month, Rs. 200/- will be charged as late fine after 15th of every month.
- **6.** If two or more real brother or sisters are studying in the school, 20% Concession in Composite Fee will be given to the Younger's Fee.
- 7. If the student take Admission in July, then he/she will have to deposit four month fee (April to July) at the time of Admission.
- 8. Transport Maintenance Fee for the 11 Months will be follows as:
 - (i) Rs. 1000/- Per Month (I.T.I, PAC, Kunera, Mainpuri Fatak)
 - (ii) Rs.1400/- Per Month (Etawah City)
 - (iii) Rs. 1600/- Per Month (Chhimara, Jaswant Nagar, Malajani, Baidpura, Basrehar, Ekdil, Udi)
 - (iv) Rs. 1800/- Per Month (Karhal, Saifai, Bharthana, Lakhana, Bakewar, Pachhayangaon, Mahewa)

If any student discontinues the bus facility in the Mid-Session, the bus fee will not be exempted in any condition.

Transporter No: @ Anupam 9758751025 | Rambaran 8923794486, 9412184390

*Case pertaining to refund of fee will not be subject to litigation. Fee once paid will not be refunded in any case.

Kamal Kumar Director-Principal